11 ) THE CANADIAN CONTRACT RECORD.

September 6, 1890

. CONTRACTS OPEN,

PENETANGUISHENE, .ONT.=Thé Ly-law to
mise $20,020 for water-'vorks has carriéd,

ST. ‘I'nosMas, ONT.—=\Vater-works debentures
to the amount of §1235,000 litve been.sold.

TERRERONNE, QUE.<iMr, I. Geard, of Mai-
sonneuve, will establish a shoe factory here.

WALKERVILLE, ONT —A mecting of Metho-
dists was called for last night to choose a site for
a new church.

GUEl 1. ONT,~In consequence of a sp'it n
the Bapust church hiere, it 1s probable that a new
church-wilt be buile. -

AMHERSTBURG, ONT.—On December 1st the
citizens will decide upon the spending of $27,c0d
for new water works.

CamergLLuky, ONT.—A strong effort is to
be made to sceure the construction of the Cobourg,
Northumberland & Pacific Junction railway.

BrocrviLLe, ONT.—[tis the intention of the
Government 10 crect a lighthouse on Carleton
Island this fall, atan estumated cost of §4.0c0.

WINNIPEG, MaN.~Plans for the new Domin.
1on Governatent imatigrant sheds have been
received, and the buildiag will be erceted this fall

MAGOG, P. Q.~Premuer Mercier bas granted
$1,000 towards the building fund of the new boy's
schools which the R, C'Commissions will efest
uext spring.

AMHERST, N. S.—Muessrs, Robb & Sons n-
tend erccting immediately large foundry and
machine shops.  New outhit of machinery wall be
required.

Port 1urwell, ONT.—The by.law to grant
$35.000 to the Tilconburg, Lake Erie & Pacific
railway was voted on in Bayham township on the
3rdinst., and carsied.

DarTaouTtd, N, S.~The ratepayers have
decided, not to proceed with the construction of @
water-works system, owing to defective legislauion,
‘The question witl Le re-openéd after the next
session of the legisiature.

WoonsTOCK, ONT.—Two by laws have re
ceived the approval of the intepavers one
appropriating §57.0c0 for tapping ‘rhoraton’s
spring, near Sweaborg. and putung in a good
supply of water for domesuce as well as for fire
purposcs, and the other for $48,000 for extending
the present mains.

PETERBORO" ONT.—~The Canadian Edison Co.
have decided to erect eatensive works here, esti-
mated to cost §30000. On the 23th inst. the
ratepayers will vote on a by.law to raise §11,000
for the purchase of the necessary site for the
buildings and 3,000 10 construct a sewer in con-
nectlion with the same,

‘Hamirrox, ONT.—The hospital comittee
will have a second meeting on Monday evening
next to turther consider the projecét for the erection
of a Home for Incurables.~A permit has been
granted Rev, C. L. LeBrine for the erection of a
church at the coraer of Locke & Hannah streuts,
at an cstimated cost of $7,000.—The sewers
committee will advertise for tendets for the re-
maining work of construction' on the cast end
sewer.—A site has been purchised for a new
R.. C. chutéh at the corner of Locke and
Herkimer Streets.

KincsTON, ONT.—Mr. Newlands, architect,
has prepared plans foran addition to the Brothers
'school, and a special committee of the Separate
School Board recommends that the work be
proceeded with.—It is said that the Thousand
Island” Park association will erect a fine hotel,
three hundred feet long and three stories: high.—
Financial arrangemients are being perfected in
England for the building of the Kingston and
Smith's Falls. milway. The route is to a large
extent located.—The special committee of lgc
Separsite School Board on school secommodation
is authorized to bring in a1 report at the next
metting of the board reporung a site «n .Rideau

- ward for ancw school.

MONTREAL, QUE.—In accordance with "the
expressed wish of the .ratepayers, St. Vincent
street wall be paved with wood instead of asphalt.
—The time for recciving ifenders for cast iron

ipes required by the watersworks department
1;::15 been extended until noon on Tuesday, the
‘oth inst.—The report of the inspectors of prisons
-just- published " urges <the local Government to
erect a new giol building for the district.of Mon
treal.  The Government is said.to be favorably
disposed.—Th¢ city authontics threaten to com-
plete ‘the-contract of the street rrilway cumpany
for .the -construction of strect mailway in certain
districts. which the company has neglected. ~The
Council . has granted the request of the-Roads
‘Committee- for the following appropriations *
$20,000 for roads and sidewalks, $13,000 for pav-
ing Dorchester strect with asphalt, $1x,000 for
-gullics on St. Catherine strect, $5.000 for quarry
repairs.—Mr. R, Findlay is preparing plans for
fitting up on a superb scale oflices for the Quebee

Bank fa the New York® Life Building.—The
Council’have in_contemplation the following im:
provements ;. New stations for the Fire Depart.
ment, estimated to cost $70,000 ;5 the opening and
widening of the following streets: Notre Dame
street from Desery to limits ; Inspector sircet and
widening, uvpening Albert st., opening St James
stteet {west of the Cathedral), \\"idéninfz Mountain
street, widening St. Antome st,, widening Cathed.
ml street, widening Bleury street, extension of
Viger Square,

TORONTO, ONT.—The Public Schodl Board
has instructed its architect to prepare plans for
.the crection. of. a cottage.on.the .hocbe.strcet
school grounds. ‘T'enders will be asked.—UBy-
lm\'s\wdf be submitted to the ratepayers authoriz-
g appropriations for public works as follows
Jarvis street sewer, (reconstriction) §5.000 ; stone
strect crossings, $15,000; stone kerbing, $5,000
new strect into Queen’s Park, frum St George
street, $10,735 5 alterations, etes, to Jrederick
streét wharf, ¢3,500¢ alterations and improve-
ments to fire halls, $7,930; Duflerin street wharf,
$1,250, jail enfargement, ete.. $14,025 : laying
house services and for 12-inch counipihion mains
for improving distribution and fire pressure upon
pnncipal streets, $118,074 5 new pumping cugines,
$200,000.—Mr, Sutherland Stayner has purchased
the property at the north-cast corner of front and
York strects, and will erect thercon wirchouses.
Tenders will be asked for a new fire truck for the
fire department.—The following building permits
have been granted :—J. Tulloch, pr. det. 2.storey
and awc bk, dwelhings, east side Dunn Ave.,
north of King St., cost $5.600.; H. Hi Willizuns,
14storey bR, stable, Alexander St., cost $1.¢03:
Gale Mfg. Co., 4-storey bk. factory, Munro lane,
¢05t $11,300; ‘Trustees Central Methodist Church,
alterations to church corner Bloor St and
Gwynne Ave.~—The Comnussioner of Public
Works for Ontario will receive tenders until noon
on thc gthinst, for a duplicate pump and con-
struction of a pirgery at Asylum for Insane,
London ; houses for engineer and farmer, and
piggery at Asylum for insane, Munsco, wwon pipes
and hydrants, slwghter house, piggery and
additions “to- coal: vaults, Asylum:for insane,
Hamifton ; jron pipe§ and.hydrants solt-water
cistern$, storckéeper’s house, driving shied and
tarn, Asylum for Idiots, Orillia. “Plans and
speaitications at the various. asyluis mentioned.
Contractors applymg for further infurmation in
conszquence of having seen this pAragraph, should

mention the CANADIAN CONTRACT RECORD.

CONTRACTS AWARDED.

BrANDON, MaN.—~The commet for the new
oty hall and civic buildings has been awarded to
Major Stewart, of Outawa, the figure buing
$38.859.

SsiTi's FALLS, ONT.—Mr. Musro, of Pem-
broke. and Mr. Taylorof this town. have received
the contract for renovating the Episcopal church,
the amount to be expended being $10.000.

HaMILTON, ONT.—D. L. Van Viack has teen
given the contract for paving and curbing Herki.
mer street, from Jawes to Bay streets, at g8 cents
per yard fer paving, and 18 cents for curbing,

.

LoxnoN, ONT.—=The following tenders for the
mason and brickwork for Askin  street school
improvements were received .—J. Fleming, $768;
J. Garma, ¢80, John Haymun, $1,087, jas,
Johnston, si,150.  Mr. Fleming's tender was
accepted, as also that of Mr. john Pardom at
$275 for carpenter work.  The tender of the
Bennet Furnishing Company for teachers’ desks
(No. 14), at §9, was accepted.

TorONTO, ONT.—The Sites and Buildings
Comnuttee of the Pubhc School Board have
recommended acceptance of the following tenders
for the ercction of a'school building at the corner
of Church and Alexander sircets i—Bryce Bros.,
masonry, $11,357.30 : E. \W. Powers, carpenter,
$9,250: Watson Bras. plasterers, s1,147; G,
Duthie & Sons, roofers, -$1,737 : W. H Hewlett
& Co.. plumbers, $312, Talyor & Wheeler,
panters, 8630, J. Deuglas & Co.,s galvanized
iron, $180; Douglas Bros.. metal ceilings, st,120;
Smcad, Dowd & Co., heating and ventilating,
$2,580. Total, $27.733.50. Th:Commiittee also
recommend that in case additional work-is re-
quired in connection with the masonry orplaster.
ing the following prices therefor, submitted with
the above tenders, be accepted .—Bryee Bros,,
extra excavating for foundations, 30 cents -per
cubic yard ; extea stone wall, §9 per toise; exim
brick wall, $12 per thousand’; Watson Bros,,
composition blackboards, '$1.20 per square yard,

MONTREAL, QUE.—Tenders have been aceept-
cd by the Roads Commitice as follows :  Sewers
~Ambierst street, from Craig to Dorchester, Mr.
MacDonnell, $7.50 per lincal-yard, Cathedral
street, from St. James t0 St. Antoine strect, Mr,
MacDonnell, s7.505 St. Charles Borrommec
street, from Bagg to Guitbault, Mr. N. Laporte,

13

.

sf.gs: Fortification lane, from Place d'Armes
hill to St. Francois Xavier strect, Mr. MacDon-
nell, $9.80; St. Patrick stecet, from Conde to
Flume, Mr. N. Laponte, ¢6.50: Ropery street,
from St. Patrick to Manufacturers, Mr. Ville-
neuve, $6.58; Sherbrooke street, from St Law-
rence to St. Urbain streel, $8.93: St Jean
Baptlste street, from Maple to Berri strect, Mr.
N. Laporte, section &, $3.50; section B, $3.50 ¢
excavation, $4.23.  Stone tlag sidewalks—1F. "D.
Lawrence, St. Patrick sireet, $2.65, St. Catharine
strect 63.74 5 asphalt  sidewalks—Mr,  Reed,
Lacroix, St. Therese, St. Gabriel, St. Lambert
Hill, Place D Armesand 8t, Vincent sireet. $2.85;
Firimite sidewalks—Mr. Dansereau, $3:85, an
the conditions, . 2anch powdered lime, feinch
broken stone, g-inch concrete and one part Acton
gravel.—The Smead-Dowd system of heating and
venultting has been adopted by the authorities
of McGill College, where extensivealterations are
in progress,

BIDS.

‘ToroNTO, ONT-—The Toronto Electric Light
Co. has submitted the following offer for lighting
the city streets :—Eight hundred arc lights for
two years, 38 cents each per mght; three years,
33% cents per mght, five years, 29% cents per
mght,  The matter has been referred to #com-
mittee.

Last of tenders for excavation, masonry, brick-
work and cut stone required for the new building
of the Bell Telephone Company of Canada,
proposcd to be crected in ‘Temperance Street,
‘Toronto: Stroud, si5.020; Philhp & Harp,
s15.160; Yorke, $15.030; Aldridge, $135.450:
Critendon, s15,6c0; Hibbard, $15.670 : Jones,
$15.778; Hunter, $13.000: Oakley & Holmes,
$15.620: Vokes & Maicolm, $15.910; Lucas,
$15.983 ¢ Wickett Bros., 516,167 ; Brown & Love,
$16.262; RBoon, $§16,250; Teagle & Darnwent,
$16,281 { Harnis & Duncan, $16,345: Page.
$16,500; Harrison & Lewis, $16,654; Fiench,
$16.7235; Crang, §16,730: PYowell, 16,7431
Hardy & Moss 17,0303 Nurse, $17,031:Par.
sons, $17,100 : Webb & Claxton, $17;143 . Snart.
$17.253 ; Herbert, 17,3205 . McedMurran, $17,554.
Gearing. $17,600, Oir Bros., $18,000 ,, Harding
& Baltwin, §18,525; Blain, $19,888; Williaius,
$23,600. ©

RS

CEMENTING IRON RAILING TOPS,

The following has been used with the
greatest possible success for the cement-
mg of iron railing tops, iron- grating to
stoves, etc., in fact, with such effect as to
resist the blows of the hammer. This
mixture is composed of equal parts of sul-
phur and white lead, with about one-sixth
proportion of borax, the ‘three being
thoroughly incorporated.together so as to
foum one homogeneous mass. When the
application is to:befiade of this composi-
tion, it is wet with' strong sulphuric acid
and a thin layer of itis placed between
the two picces’of iron; these being.at once
pressed - together. In five days it will he
perfectly dry, all traces of the cement
having vanished, and the work having
civery appearance of welding.

LEGAL DECISIONS.

A Massachusetts decision on the sub.
Ject of rights in_party walls is as follows :
“The estate which the abutting owners
have is an estate in a party wall, and the
rights of the owners in it are found in their
presummed intention in the mutual grant of
a party wall rather than by classifying it
with other estates, and deducing its quali-
tics from the name given it. In eflect
cach owner acquires the right to build
onc-half of his wall upon his neighbor’s
lind, and each contributing his portion of
the expense has a right to.an equal bene-
fit in the wall so built.  The wall is a sub-
stitute to cach for a separate wall, and
there can be no implied limitation of his
right to use it as he would use his several
wall, except that he shall not impair its
value 30 his .neighbor.” The suit which

.gave risc to this decision was one to-com-

pel the defendant, who had made a con-
siderable .increase in the height of the
party wall, to remove the amount so
added. )



